504348142 05/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4394830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROGER CARLOS BECERRA	08/07/2008
STEVEN A. NARDIN	08/01/2008
MICHAEL R. KOLLER	08/01/2008
ANDREW C. BARRY	08/01/2008
BRIAN L. BEIFUS	08/01/2008
ANDREW M. KNOLLMAN	07/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGAL BELOIT CORPORATION
Street Address:	200 STATE STREET
City:	BELOIT
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15584700

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com, lekiss@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK W. RASCHE (23571) ARMSTRONG TEAS

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07-FW-015-UCO5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN T. SLATER
SIGNATURE:	/Brian T. Slater/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

PATENT 504348142 REEL: 042213 FRAME: 0418

Total Attachments: 7

source=07-FW-015-UCO5_Assignment_Inventors_to_RBC_02MAY2017#page1.tif source=07-FW-015-UCO5_Assignment_Inventors_to_RBC_02MAY2017#page2.tif source=07-FW-015-UCO5_Assignment_Inventors_to_RBC_02MAY2017#page3.tif source=07-FW-015-UCO5_Assignment_Inventors_to_RBC_02MAY2017#page4.tif source=07-FW-015-UCO5_Assignment_Inventors_to_RBC_02MAY2017#page5.tif source=07-FW-015-UCO5_Assignment_Inventors_to_RBC_02MAY2017#page6.tif source=07-FW-015-UCO5_Assignment_Inventors_to_RBC_02MAY2017#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 042213 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNMENT

07-FW-015

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, ROGER C. BECERRA, of 1912 Sweet Cider Road, Fort Wayne, IN 46818, STEVEN A. NARDIN of 3030 Rockwood Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46815, MICHAEL R. KOLLER, of 4887 W. 200 S., Columbia City, IN 46725, ANDREW C. BARRY, of 2410 Preston Dr., Fort Wayne, IN 46815, BRIAN L. BEIFUS, of 14412 Powderhorn Rd., Fort Wayne, IN 45814, and ANDREW M. KNOLLMAN of 9941 Neowash Rd., Waterville, OH 43566, sell and assign to REGAL BELOIT CORPORATION, (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a Wisconsin Corporation having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, WI 53511, USA, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in RETROFIT MOTOR SYSTEM FOR HEATING, VENTILATION, AND AIR CONDITIONING APPLICATIONS, invented by us and as described in the application filed herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1 of 7

AS		

Attorney Docket No.

07-FW-015

AUGUST 714,2008

ROGER C. BECERRA

STATE OF Todiena)

County of Allen)

This the day of the purposes therein set forth.

This day of the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

May 109

MICHELLE GALLINGER
Notory Public - Secil
Bloke of Indicaso
My Commission Explains Nov 7, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

07-FW-015

Augus+ 1,2008

STATE OF $\frac{\int_{A/A/A} AAA}{}$) ss. County of $\frac{A/AAA}{}$

This 15t day of Queut, 2008, before me personally came the abovenamed STEVEN A. NARDIN, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

Notary Rublic Selving

MICHELLE GALLOYGER Notory Public - Seol State of Indiana

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.
	07-FW-015
······································	***************************************

<u>Aubust</u> 1,2008	MICHAEL R. KOLLER
STATE OF Andria) ss. County of <u>Alkitly</u>)	
	, 20 <i>08</i> , before me personally came the above- personally known as the individual who executed the to me that he executed the same of his own free will
My commission expires:	<u>Yayılını Diellardı</u> Notary Public
3-11-09	

ASS	IGNIN	MENT
TINI	$m_{11}m_{2}$	

Attorney Docket No.

07-FW-015

STATE OF $\frac{Ind_{isas}}{}$) ss. County of $\frac{Allen}{}$)

This 15+ day of Que , 2008, before me personally came the abovenamed ANDREW C. BARRY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

Notary Rublic Golling

NICHELLE GALLINGER Notary Public - Seal

ASS.		

Attorney Docket No.

07-FW-015

<u> Jugust 1,2008</u>

BRÍAN L. BEIFUS

STATE OF Indiana

County of Allen) ss

This 154 day of Quant, 2008, before me personally came the abovenamed BRIAN L. BEIFUS, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

Word 3000

NACHELLE GALLENGER Notary Public - Serd State of Indiana No. Commission Explore May 7, 2007 ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

07-FW-015

AÑDREW M. KNOLLMAN

_day of _XXLA_____, 20<u>08</u>, before me personally came the abovenamed ANDREW M. KNOLEMAN To me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

POSEMARY ROE

Holary Public in and for De Stein of Onlo

Commission Expires March 01, 2010

7 of 7